UCC28083P Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number UCC28083P-DG
Manufacturer Texas Instruments
Manufacturer Product Number UCC28083P
Description IC OFFLINE SWITCH PUSH-PULL 8DIP
Detailed Description Converter Offline Push-Pull Topology 50kHz ~ 1MH
z 8-PDIP

SLUS488E − SEPTEMBER  2002 − REVISED JULY 2009
2 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
THERMAL RESISTANCE TABLE
PACKAGE θjc(°C/W) θja(°C/W)
SOIC−8 (D) 42 84 to 160(1)
PDIP−8 (P) 50 110(1)
TSSOP−8 (PW) 32(2) 232 to 257(2)
NOTES: (1) Specified θja (junction to ambient) is for devices mounted to 5-inch2 FR4 PC board
with one ounce copper where noted. When resistance range is given, lower values
are for 5 inch2 aluminum PC board. Test PWB was 0.062 inch thick and typically
used 0.635-mm trace widths for power packages and 1.3-mm trace widths for
non-power packages with a 100-mil x 100-mil probe land area at the end of each
trace.
(2). Modeled data. If value range given for θja, lower value is for 3x3 inch. 1 oz internal
copper ground plane, higher value is for 1x1-inch. ground plane. All model data
assumes only one trace for each non-fused lead.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
TA
INTERNAL
SOFT START
UVLO PACKAGES
TA
INTERNAL
SOFT START ON OFF SOIC-8 (D) PDIP-8 (P) TSSOP-8 (PW)
3.5 ms
12.5 V 8.3 V UCC28083D UCC28083P UCC28083PW
−40°C to 85°C
3.5 ms
4.3 V 4.1 V UCC28084D UCC28084P UCC28084PW
−40°C to 85°C
75 µs
12.5 V 8.3 V UCC28085D UCC28085P UCC28085PW
75 µs
4.3 V 4.1 V UCC28086D UCC28086P UCC28086PW
3.5 ms
12.5 V 8.3 V UCC38083D UCC38083P UCC38083PW
0°C to 70°C
3.5 ms
4.3 V 4.1 V UCC38084D UCC38084P UCC38084PW
0°C to 70°C
75 µs
12.5 V 8.3 V UCC38085D UCC38085P UCC38085PW
75 µs
4.3 V 4.1 V UCC38086D UCC38086P UCC38086PW
† The D and PW packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type, e.g. UCC28083DR (2500 devices
per reel) or UCC38083PWR (2000 devices per reel).
1
2
3

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
UCC28083D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 28083
UCC28083DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28083 Samples
UCC28083DRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28083 Samples
UCC28083PW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 28083 Samples
UCC28084D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 28084
UCC28084DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28084 Samples
UCC28084DRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28084 Samples
UCC28084PW OBSOLETE TSSOP PW 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 28084
UCC28084PWR ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 28084 Samples
UCC28085D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 28085
UCC28085DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28085 Samples
UCC28085PW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 28085 Samples
UCC28086D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28086 Samples
UCC28086DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 28086 Samples
UCC28086PW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 28086 Samples
UCC28086PWR ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 28086 Samples
UCC38083D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 38083
UCC38083DR OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 38083
UCC38084D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 38084
UCC38084DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 38084 Samples
UCC38084DRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 38084 Samples
UCC38084PW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 38084 Samples
Addendum-Page 1
UCC28083P Texas Instruments IC OFFLINE SWITCH PUSH-PULL 8DIP

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
UCC38084PWR ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 38084 Samples
UCC38085D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 38085
UCC38086D OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 38086
UCC38086DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 38086 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.